August 28, 2018 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA Addendum No. 2, IFB Y18-789-EB BARBER PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS

New Bid Opening Date: September 6, 2018

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. <u>Underlining</u> indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough.

A. The new bid opening date is September 6, 2018 at 2:00 P.M.

B. Additions, Revisions, Deletions, Clarifications, Questions and Answers:

- **1. Question:** On sheet C.5 of the revised drawings, there is a detail in the top right corner that seems to be missing a layer. Please provide the full detail for bidding purposes. **Answer:** The detail has been amended and revised sheet C.5 is included with this Addendum.
- **2. Question** There is no detail concerning the edge of new concrete surfaces where it will meet the new pour-in-place surfacing. Will new concrete have turn-down edges where it meets new pour-in-place surfacing? **Answer:**The detail on the revised sheet C.5 shows and calls out the turned down edge.
- **3. Question:** On sheet C.5 of the revised drawings, the Safety Surface/Footing Fill Detail calls for #89 granite stone as a sub-base for the new pour-in-place surfacing. This type of granite stone is typically difficult to find in Florida. Will any alternate sub-base material be acceptable for the project? **Answer:** No substitutions will be allowed. #89 Granite shall be utilized as the aggregate base as shown on the plans and specifications.
- **4. Question:** On sheet P.3 of the revised drawings, the bottom right corner has a note detailing three manufacturers as the basis of design (Landscape Structures, Little Tykes Commercial, and Playmore Recreational). Will any alternate manufacturers of play equipment be accepted? **Answer:** No.
- **5. Question:** On sheet P.2, left hand side under Surfacing it states 2,124 SF of Poured In Place Rubber. That is in conflict with the Note on Sheet C.5 that states that area is 3,125 SF of Poured in Place. 1,000 SF difference could have a large impact on the project and quotes. Will you please help clarify which is correct for construction 2,124,SF or 3,125,SF ? **Answer:** For clarification the approximate quantity is 3,125 square feet. However as this is a lump sum project, square footage shall not be dictated by a note on the documents.

- **6. Question:** Can Miracle Playgrounds be a substitute for what was spec out here? **Answer:** No, three manufacturers have been specified.
- **7. Question:** Can NoFault do the PIP rubber surface? **Answer:** Yes, refer to the contract documents.

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

- a. The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.
- b. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.
- c. **Receipt acknowledged by:**

Authorized Signature

Date Signed

Title

Name of Firm

